of 30 September 2014, the results of operating activities of Kordsa Argentina have been classified profit amounting TL 5.092 for the
period regarding discontinued operations on the consolidated statement of profit or loss.

As of 18 December 2014, dissolution procedures of Kordsa Qingdao Nylon Enterprise Limited (KQNE), subsidiary of Kordsa Global,
which is operating in China, has been ended. As of 31 December 2014, the results of operating activities of KQNE have been classified
profit for the period regarding discontinued operations on the consolidated statement of profit or loss.

121SABANCI HOLDİNG 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

HACI ÖMER SABANCI HOLDİNG A.Ş.
NOTES TO THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015
Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated. Currencies other than TL are expressed in

thousands unless otherwise indicated.)

The table below summarizes the restatements to the consolidated balance sheet, statement of profit or loss and statement of
comprehensive income of the Group as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014:

As Previously
 Reported

 1 January-
31 December 2014

Adjustments/
Reclassifications

Restated
 1 January-

31 December 2014
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Sales (net)  10.517.510  (133.261)  10.384.249
Cost of Sales (-)  (8.356.840)  124.628  (8.232.212)
Gross Profit From Commercial Operations  2.160.670  (8.633)  2.152.037
Interest, Premium, Commission and Other Income  16.918.975  -  16.918.975
Interest, Premium, Commission and Other Expense (-)  (9.081.538)  -  (9.081.538)
Gross Profit From Financial Operations  7.837.437  -  7.837.437
GROSS PROFIT  9.998.107  (8.633)  9.989.474
General and Administrative Expenses (-)  (4.401.804)  3.973  (4.397.831)
Marketing, Selling and Distribution Expenses (-)  (1.229.344)  4.213  (1.225.131)
Research and Development Expenses (-)  (4.533)  -  (4.533)
Other Operating Income  814.540  (3.935)  810.605
Other Operating Expenses (-)  (409.735)  3.748  (405.987)
Interest in Income of Investments Accounted Through Equity Method  318.373  -  318.373
OPERATING PROFIT  5.085.604  (634)  5.084.970
Income From Investment Activities  291.421  (141)  291.280
Expense From Investment Activities (-)  (2.090)  432  (1.658)
OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE FINANCIAL EXPENSES  5.374.935  (343)  5.374.592
Financial Income  53.965  -  53.965
Financial Expenses (-)  (182.891)  1.828  (181.063)
NET INCOME BEFORE TAX FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  5.246.009  1.485  5.247.494
Tax Income / (Expense) from Continuing Operations  -
Current Income Tax Expense  (1.201.231)  264  (1.200.967)
Deferred Income Tax Benefit  229.008  -  229.008
NET INCOME FOR THE PERIOD FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  4.273.786  1.749  4.275.535
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
Net (Loss) From Dicounted  -  -  -
Operation After Tax  77.073  (1.749)  75.324
NET INCOME FOR THE PERIOD  4.350.859  -  4.350.859
ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME
- Non-controlling Interests  2.271.745  -  2.271.745
- Equity Holders of the Parent  2.079.114  -  2.079.114

2.1.6 US Dollar Translation

USD amounts presented in the consolidated financial statements have been included solely for the convenience of the reader of the
consolidated financial statements. Consolidated balance sheet, consolidated statement of profit or loss and consolidated statements
of cash flows are translated from TL, as a matter of arithmetic computation only, at the official USD bid rate announced by the CBRT